
 

                         

 
 

                                                

 

Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka  

Information and Communication Technology Agency of Sri Lanka  

Request for Bids 

 (National Open Competitive Procurement)  

Goods One-Envelope Bidding Process 

ADDENDUM 02 

Procurement of Video Conferencing facilities for 100 Government 

organizations  

RFB No: CERC-LK-ICTA-222462-GO-RFB  

Purchaser:    Information and Communication Technology Agency of Sri Lanka  

Project:   Contingent Emergency Response Component (CERC) for ICTA reflected in the 

                         Climate Smart Irrigated Agriculture Project -P163742 

Contract title:    Procurement of Video Conferencing facilities for 100 Government organizations  

Country:           Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka  

RFB No:   CERC-LK-ICTA-222462-GO-RFB  

 

Issued on: November 24, 2021 



Following changes introduced to the Biding form:  

Section II - Bid Data Sheet (BDS) 

 

ITB 19.1 The bid shall be valid until: March 21, 2022 

ITB 23.1  

 

For Bid submission purposes only, the Purchaser’s address is:  

Attention : The Chairman 

Address: Information and Communication Technology Agency 

Lanka, 6th Floor, No. 490, R.A. De Mel Mawatha, Colombo 03. 

The deadline for the submission of bids is: 

Date: December 01, 2021 

Time: 3.00 P.M hrs 

ITB 26.1 The bid opening shall take place at: 

Address: Information and Communication Technology Agency Lanka, 

6th Floor, No. 490, R.A.De Mel Mawatha, Colombo 03 

Date: December 01, 2021 

Time: 1500 hours 

 

 

Chairman,  

Department Procurement Committee, 

Information and Communication Technology Agency of Sri Lanka 


